b) One (1) FTE Associate Customer Service Representative is needed for every 7,600 
errors/correspondence generated. DOR also anticipates the need for additional equipment 
and expense for form and system updates.  

Oversight notes this proposed legislation states that no taxpayer shall claim a tax credit in excess 
of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000). The cumulative amount of tax credits that may be 
authorized in any calendar year shall not exceed two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000). In 
addition, the tax credits created shall not be transferred, sold, or assigned. Therefore, Oversight 
assumes DOR can absorb the responsibilities associated with the new tax credit with existing